

March 20, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1222

Page 1, line 7, after "1." insert "For purposes of this section:

a. "Second or subsequent violation of a protection order" means two or more violations of protection orders.

b."

Page 1, line 20, replace "a." with "5."

Page 1, line 22, replace "(1)" with "a."

Page 1, line 23, replace "(2)" with "b."

Page 2, line 1, replace "(3)" with "c."

Page 2, remove lines 2 through 4

Page 2, line 5, replace "5." with "6."

Page 2, line 10, replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 2, line 10, after "4" insert "and 5."

Page 2, line 18, replace "6." with "7."

Page 2, line 22, replace "7." with "8."

Page 2, line 26, remove "by imprisonment of up to one year or a fine of up to three thousand"

Page 2, line 27, remove "dollars or both"

Page 3, line 1, replace "8." with "9."

Page 3, line 1, replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 3, line 1, after "4" insert "and 5."

Page 3, line 1, replace "5" with "subsection 6"

Page 3, line 2, after "misdemeanor" insert "and also constitutes contempt of court. A second or subsequent violation of a protection order is a class C felony"

Page 3, line 2, after "3" insert an underscored comma

Page 3, line 3, after "or" insert "subsections"

Page 3, line 3, after "4" insert "and 5"

Page 3, line 6, replace "9." with "10."

Page 3, line 12, replace "10." with "11."

Page 3, line 15, replace "11." with "12."

Renumber accordingly